FORM PTO-1594 CASE NO.: RE(OMB No. 0651-0011 FLO J.	1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101229	atached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FLOJET CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC. Internal Address: SEE BELOW
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,383,040 2,034,294
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes Ϫ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: KIT M. STETINA STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKE Internal Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor Laguna Hills, CA 92653-7602	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKE 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor City: Laguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653- 3642	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. KIT M. STETINA	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing (attorney) Total number of pages including	Signature Date ag cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Case FLOJT-000

REGISTERED FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLOJET CORPORATION, a California corporation, having

a mailing address of 20 Icon, Foothill Ranch, California 92610

(hereinafter "FLOJET CORPORATION"), has adopted, used, and is using

the following marks which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registered Marks") as

follows:

Registration No. 1,383,040, Registered February 18, 1986, for

the mark FLOJET (PLUS DESIGN) for Pumps, Valves, and Parts

Thereof For Carbonated Beverage Dispensing Systems, in

International Class 7; and

Registration No. 2,034,294, Registered January 28, 1997, for

the mark FLOJET for Pumps, Valves, and Parts Thereof For

Carbonated Beverage Dispensing Systems, in International Class

7.

WHEREAS, ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware

corporation, having a principal place of business at 4 West Red Oak

Lane, White Plaines, New York 10604 (hereinafter ITT MANUFACTURING

ENTERPRISES, INC."), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and

interest to said Registered Marks thereof;

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0588

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FLOJET CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Marks thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FLOJET CORPORATION hereunto sets its hand and seals this day of the 1999.

FLOJET CORPORATION,

a California corporation

By:

BENJAMIN R. DU

Title:

President

Muyell

State of California)

) ss.:

County of Orange

on this day of SEPTEMBER., 1999, before me, Sunter and County aforesaid, personally appeared BENJAMIN R. DU, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL;

C:\corresp\ff

082399**p**b1

SHIRLEY D.WINICK
Commission # 1080830
Notary Public — California
Orange County

Orange County
My Comm.Expires Dec 17,1999

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 12/03/1999